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Methodology: face-to-face

1. Equal representation of women and men in leadership positions in private companies

-

QE2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement. Given equal QE3. You said that women should be equally represented in positions of leadership in
competence, women should be equally represented in positions of leadership in companies. Why do you think so?
companies.

Because women are as
qualified for these positions

62%

62%

as men are
Because it is about equal L
rights for women and men 49%

Because it would encourage _ 28%

other women to lead a
. 0,
professional career 22%

Because it would make a _ 27%

difference in the way
1 )
companies are run 16%

Because it would ensure a - 17%

better overall economic
performance of companies 15%

@ Total '‘Agree’
® Total ‘Disagree’ Because it would ensure a 15%
better risk management of
DK companies 9% @ cuz
o v
Base: Respondents who answered they 'Totally agree' or 'Tend to agree'
EU27 @ Outer pie LV & Inner pie that women should be equally represented (n=23 700)

2. Archieving a balanced representation of women and men on company boards (1)

QE4. What s, in your view, the best way to achieve a more balanced representation QE4. Whatis, in your view, the best way to achieve a more balanced representation
of men and women on company boards? of men and women on company boards?
159 Self-regulation by companies setting e e
% their own targets EU27 LV

TOTAL 31% 34%
w* Gender
Male 33% 32%
Female 29% 36%

-

@ Seli-regulation by companies setting their own targets Education (End of)

[ ] Binding legal measures 15- 24% 33%
Voluntary measures such as non-binding Corporate Governance Codes and Charters 16-19 33% 30%
There is no need to achieve a more balanced representation of men and women on 20+ 34% 40%

® company boards (SPONTANEOUS) i ’
DK Still studying 34% 33%

EU27 @ OQuter pie LV & Inner pie

Socio-demographic breakdown
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Methodology: face-to-face

2. Archieving a balanced representation of women and men on company boards (2)

QE5. Some European countries (e.g. France, Spain, the Netherlands, Italy, Belgium QE5. Some European countries (e.g. France, Spain, the Netherlands, Italy, Belgium
and Norway) have already taken legal measures to ensure a more balanced and Norway) have already taken legal measures to ensure a more balanced
representation of men and women on company boards. Are you in favour or opposed representation of men and women on company boards. Are you in favour or opposed
to a legislation on this matter under the condition that qualification is taken into to a legislation on this matter under the condition that qualification is taken into
account without automatically favouring one of either gender? account without automatically favouring one of either gender?
Total 'In favor' @ e
EU27 Lv
TOTAL 75% 76%
[H* Gender
Male 69% 70%
Female 79% 81%
@ Age
& 0, )
@ Total 'In favor 1524 8% 9%
- 0, 0,
@ Total Opposed 25-39 76% 7%
40-54 75% 75%
DK
55+ 1% 73%
EU27 @ Outer pie LV & Inner pie
P e P Socio-demographic breakdown
QE9. With regards to measures taken to improve gender balance on boards of QE9. With regards to measures taken to improve gender balance on boards of
publicly listed companies, do you think that decisions should be made by at national publicly listed companies, do you think that decisions should be made by at national
level or European level? level or European level?
8% At European level @ e
EU27 Lv
9%
TOTAL 35% 33%
Q!
— Age
15-24 41% 45%
< 2539 39% 4%
40-54 35% 26%
34% 55+ 32% 27%
® at European level | Education (End of)
At national level 15- 31% 17%
@ Atboth (SPONTANEOUS) 16-19 35% 29%
DK 20+ 39% 35%
Still studying 43% 45%
EU27 @ Outer pie LV & Inner pie

Socio-demographic breakdown
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3. Legislation providing a more balanced representation of women and men on company boards (1)

Methodology: face-to-face

QEB. In the case of legislation providing a more balanced representation of men and
women on boards of publicly listed companies, what would in your view be a realistic

target?

@ 50% women\ 50 % men
@ 40% women\ 60% men
30% women\ 70% men
@ None, you are not in favour of quotas (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

EU27 @ Outer pie LV & Inner pie

target?
50% women\ 50 % men @

EU27

TOTAL 43%

** Gender

Male 36%

Female 49%

@ Age

15-24 46%

25-39 43%

40-54 43%

55+ 42%

Socio-demographic breakdown

QEB. In the case of legislation providing a more balanced representation of men and
women on boards of publicly listed companies, what would in your view be a realistic

=

Lv

48%

38%
57%

52%
52%
46%
43%

QE7. And in that case, how long do you think should publicly listed companies be
granted to comply with legislation providing for a more balanced representation of

men and women regarding their board members?

16%

Less than 5 years

@ More than 5 years but less than 8 years

®: years or more

EQUS

Companies should not be obliged to com ll}'wilh c;uola legislation

regarding their board members (SPONTff

DK

EU27 @ Outer pie LV & Inner pie

QE7. And in that case, how long do you think should publicly listed companies be
granted to comply with legislation providing for a more balanced representation of

men and women regarding their board members?

Less than 5 years 0
EU27
TOTAL 37%
*# Gender
Male 33%
Female 1%

v Respondent occupation scale

Self-employed 35%
Managers 32%
Other white collars 41%
Manual workers 39%
House persons 40%
Unemployed 39%
Retired 35%
Students 36%

Socio-demographic breakdown

=

Lv

33%

31%
34%

28%
37%
2%
27%
43%
35%
32%
38%
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Methodology: face-to-face

3. Legislation providing a more balanced representation of women and men on company boards (2)

QEST. And in your opinion, what would be the most effective sanction in case publicly QEB8T. And in your opinion, what would be the most effective sanction in case publicly
listed companies do not comply with such legislation? And then? listed companies do not comply with such legislation? And then?
vonotary e N Monetary fine @ —
onetary fine 46% EU27 LV

I 0

No public procurement grants 2% TOTAL 49% 46%
Annulment of the decisions IR 5% = Education (End of)
taken by the board 31% 15 47% 53%
Annu[mentooffr::? nr;en:si)n;ﬁlﬁr; I 16-19 50% 44%
over-represented gender 2% é(:l . 2:/; ;2:?
ill studying % %
I 0%
Dissolution of company &% -
v Respondent occupation scale
2%
Other (SPONTANEOUS) lw ' Self-employed 47% 43%
’ Managers 46% 44%
[ R Other white collars 51% 42%
None (SPONTANEOUS) 28% Manual workers 52% 45%
House persons 50% 49%
DK _9/ 1 Unemployed 49% 43%
’ Retired 44% 40%
K@ Eu27
tudents b o
S W Stud 56% 59%

Socio-demographic breakdown

4. General associations with gender equality issues

QE1. At the present time, in the EU, women are less likely than men to hold positions of responsibility. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements on this subject.

- e don S - T I ) o [
The business community is dominated by men ’ ’ )
who do not have sufficient confidence in women 61% ‘m 35% ‘m‘ 4% a

Women have less freedom because of their TR, - ). I - s R B
family responsibiiilies 71% E 28% ﬁ 1% u
" I - 7] I - ) o B

Women are less willing than men to fight to R u‘ ) <
make a career for themselves 25% a 72% ﬁ 9% u
Women are less interested than men in N T ::: E [y ﬂ % u
positions of responsibility 26% E 71% ﬂ 3% u

Wormen do not aays have the necessary | -+ [, I - 1 o )

qualities and skills to fill positions of
responsibility 25% u 73% ‘n‘ 2% E
EU27 @ o O
A —]
Total 'Agree’ Total 'Disagree’ DK
ﬁ Evolution Sept. / Oct, 2009 - Oct. 2011

8
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